RESOLUTION 25:22 DEPOSITORY SIGNATURES

WHEREAS, the Borough of Stratford is required to submit certification to 1st Colonial Bank when a change in depository signatures occurs; and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED banks shall honor checks and drafts on borough funds with the signatures of any two of the following officials in the Borough of Stratford:

Linda Hall Stephenie Cianfrani Robin Sarlo

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Stratford hereby certify this change in depository signatures for accounts held by the Borough of Stratford.

CERTIFICATION

I, Stephenie Cianfrani, Deputy Borough Clerk, do hereby certify the foregoing Resolution to be a true and complete copy of a Resolution duly adopted at a public meeting of the Governing Body of the Borough of Stratford held on January 7, 2025.

STEPHENIE CIANFRANI